

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. NSE Code - VIPIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir.

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificate will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

## Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sun 8/27/2023 4:02 AM

To:Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc:priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in <priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in>;jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in <jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

① 1 attachments (814 KB) ID17870.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

## **Client Name: VIP Industries Limited**

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
26 Aug 2023	0048820	CHHAGANBHAI V WAGHELA	8108	5305986 - 5306235	250	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

T-ROM,

CHAIAGANBHAI V. WAGAELA
4213090, M.H.B. COLONY,

ABHYUDAYA NAGAR, KALACHALKI-

Link Intime Private Limited C-101, 247 Park, LB.S. Marg, Vikroli (W) · Mumbai - 400083

Sub: Duplicate Share Certificate for Folio No: - 0048820

Dear Sir,

I Chaqanbhai V. Haghela folio No: -0048820 reguest you for duplicate share conditicate of above mentioned folio No. for 250 no. of shares I am sending all related clocuments. If any thing more is required Pls Let me know. Kindly consider my request and do the theolid

Regards

Chhagambhai Waghela 9969671485 9969028125

Goin almon GIZEI